
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11537387

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF MEALS AND SNACKS FORTHE CONDUCT OF VARIOUS TRAININGS AND
TECHNO DEMO FIELD DAY

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-11-27-07

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Catering Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 147,040.00 

Delivery Period: 10 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 27/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 27/11/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 02/12/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 26/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines

Pravince of Ilocos Norte
CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AruD AWARDS COMMITTEE

R EAU E$.f FoB.aU QIAI! o N

Date: 27 November 2024
RFQ No.: 2fr24-11-27-0ft

C a m p a n ytBusin ess Alame ;

4ddress:

SusinesslMa ya{s Permit No "

TIN:

FhIGEPS Regr'sfrafio n N u m b e r { r*qriredJ;

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BID$ AND AWARBS COMIUIITTEE (BAC!,
intends to procure "PURCHASE OF MEALS AND SNACKS FOR THE CONDUCT OF VARIOUS
TRAININGS AND TECHNO DEMO FIELD DAY" - $mall Value Procurement of the 2016 revised
lmplementing Rules and Regulations o{ Republic Act No.
91 84.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed ta the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
Chairperson and to the given address below, on or AM of 02 December 2A24, subject
to the compliance with the Terms and Conditions on this Request for Quotation (RFQ)

N F. SORIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (tsAC)
Email : bacbataccity@qmail"com

lnterested seruice provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEP$ Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
c. Omnibus $wsrn $ktement and if applicable, Original Notarized $ecretary's

Certificate in c*se of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original $pecial
Fower of Attorney af all mernbers of the joint venture giving full power and authority
to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. l-atest lncomel Business Tax Return

The Head af the Procuring Entity {HoPE} of the CGB- BIDS *ilD AlfilARI}S COfifitEITTEE {BAC}
reserues the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not award
thecontractatanytimepriortocontract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bac"bAtacgitv@s mpil, gotn,

By the Authaity af the Bids and Awards Cammittee:

Date:

E-M*il Addr*s: bacb*trcrity@gm*il.errm



ISSIBUCTIONS:

Note: Failuro to follow these rnstructions will disqualify your entrre quotation.

(1) Do not alter the ccntents of this form in any way.

(2\ The use of this RFQ is hiohlv encouraoed to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory
provisions. ln case of any changes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except
when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.

lf anether f*rnr rs used other than the lat*st RFQ, the qu*tati*n shall c*ntain all ihe mandat*ry
requirenrentslprovisi**s including manifestation on the agreernentwith the T*rnts *nd *onditions
belauv.

ln case a prospectrve supplierlservice provider submits * filled-out RFO with a *upporting docun:ent
(i.e., a price quotatron in a differentformat), both documents shall be consid*red unless there will be
discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shail prevari"

{3) All technical specifications must be complied with" Failure to cornply with the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotation ineligibleidisqualified.

t4) Quotations may be subrnitted through electronic mail at ;.ri,r,,.,..f ,r,.:,,ii:ji.;;t,ir:.1:i..."::.j:.i

(5) Ouotations, including dccument*ry, requirem**is, r**eiveel a*sr the d*adiins sh*ii nct b* ac**pted.
For quotaticns submitted via *lectrrnic mail, th*,J*te and time of receipt i*dicated in the e-maii shaii
be consrdered

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate informaticn required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting $hali be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representativels.

3. Price quotationls must be valid for a periad of FORTY-FIVE {45} ealendardays frcrn the deadlinc of
submission.

4. Frice quotatiorrls, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all taxes, duties, and/or levies
payable

5 Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be relected.

6 ln case of two or rnore bidders ars determined to have submitted the Lrwest Calculated
Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation. the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
CCIh/lllrlTTEE (BAC)shall adopt and employ "draw lats" as the tie-breaking meihad to finally
determine the single winning proviCer in accordance with GPPB Circuiar 06-2005.

7 . Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technicai
speeificaiions. requ!rements and othcr ierms and cc*dltians staied h*rein.

8" The delivery is within 10 tralendar Devq.

9. The item/s shall be deiivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit and lncome/busin*ss t*x return and Sm*ibus Sworn
Statement shall be attached up*n sutrrnissicn rlf the q*otaticn.

'!1. ltem/s delivered shali be inspectedan the scheduled date and trme of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMl\llITTEE (BAC) The deiivery cf the item/s shali be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirrn
the compliance with the technical specrficatrons.

12. Payment shall be made after delivery *nd upon the submissian of the r*quired supp*rting drcurnents,
t"e., Order $tip andlor Billing statement, by the supplier, cofitractor, or consuitsnt

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to one{enth of one percent {0.1 %) of the value of the goods not
deiivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COMII|TTEE (BAC)may terminate the contract once the curnulative amount of
iiquiciated darnages reacnes ten percent i10%) of the arnount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of actian and remedies cperr to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any trrne in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised IRR

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed to form part af the contract.

Page 2 of'5



Aft*r having earefully r**d and accepteei ihe instruct!*ns and Tei"ms and Conditions, llwe subR-:it oui"

quctaiionls for ihe itemls as follaws:

PURCHASE OF MEALS AND SNACKS FOR THE CONDUCT OF VARIOUS
TRAININGS AND TECHNO DEMO FIELD DAY

Mini murn Technical Specifi cations Quantity

Sffersd
Technical

Specificationl
ServiEel Unit

Soet

$tatement of
Gompliance

("Comply" or "Not
Comply")

Note: Non-compliancewith the minimum required specifications shall be rejected.

TECHNOLOGY DEMONSTRATIOH OH CROP
PRODUCTION

DAY,I

SNACKS AM (PANCTT & SOFTDRTNKS) 70 PAC]KS

LUNCH {RICE, IGADO, PINAKBET,MACARO}III &
BCIT-ILED WATER)

70 PACKS

SNACKS PM {SANDWTCH & SOFTDRTNKSi 7i} PA{:KS

DAY 2

SNACKS (MrKr & SOTTDRTNKS) 7{i PACI(S

LUNCH {RICE, CHICKEN ADOBO, VEGETABLE
SALAD, BANAI{A & BOTTLED WATER

7O PA{]KS

FIELD WALK

SNACKS AM {SANDWTCH & SOFTDRTNKS} t*{i i}AilK5

LUNCH (RICE, CHICKEN MENUDO, CHOFSEUY,
AGAR-AGAR & BCTTLED WATER

1O* PA{]KS

TRAINING ON BANANA PRODUCTION AND
PROCES$ING

DAY 1

SNACK$ AM (SANDWTCH & SOFTDRTNKS) 32 PACKS

LUNCH iRtCE, BREADED PORK, SAUTEED
SQUASH, AGAR-AGAR & BOTTLED} ]? PACKS

SNACKS PM (PANC|T & SOFTDRTNKS) ]2 T}ACKS

DAY 2

$NACKS AM {ENSAYMADA & SOFTBRINK$} 32 PACKS

LUNCH (RICE, PORK BBQ, PINAKBET, BANANA &
BOTTLED

32 PACKS

SNACKS PM (trltKl & SOFTDRTNKS) 32 PACKS

TRAINING ON SOIL SPECIFIC NUTRIEHT
MANAGEMENT ON CORN FOR FARMER
LEADERS

DAY 1

SNACKS AM (PANCIT & SOFTDRTNK$) 40 FACKS

LUNCH {RtCE, rRt=D CHtCKHN, VTGETABLE
SALAD, AGAR.AGAR & BOTTLED WATER

.+0IrAf KS

SNACKS PM {SANDWiCH & SOFTDRTNKS) 40 IJACKS

DAY 2

Page 3 of5



SNAGKS AM {SOpAS & SOFTDRTNKS}
41:i PA{:KS

LUNCH {R|CE, PORK MENUDO, ADOBONG S|ATO,
BANANA & BOTTLED WATER) 40 PACKS

SNACKS PM (2 PCS VEG.LUMPTA & SOFTDRTNK$) 40 PACKS

ORGANIC AGRICULTURE PROGRATfi

SNACKS AM (PANCTT & SOFTDRTNKS) IOO I}ACKS

LUNCH (R|CE, PORK ADOBO, ADOBONG S|TAO,
BANANA & BOTTLED WATER

lOO PACKS

TRAINING ON BAMBOO WEAVIFTG

DAY f

SNACKS AM (ARROZCALDO & SOFTDRINKS) 30 PACKS

LUNCH {frrCE, PCftK ISAilO PTNAKBET, SAruANA
& BfiTTLED WATER}

i* liA{rKS

SNACKS pM (EN$AYMADA & $OFTDRTNKS) 3O FACB.-S

DAY 2

SNACKS AM {MrKr & SOFTDRTNKSi jtl IIAIKS

LUNCH (RICE, CHICKEN AFRITADA, SAUTEED
SAYOTE, AGAR-AGAR & BOTTLED WATER

JO PA','KS

SNACKS PM (SOPAS & SOFTDRTNKS) 30 PACKS

Other requirement:
NONE

*:r *!k*,Fnothing follows**i.:r*!***

F;ige 4 r:f 5



PITTANGIAL QEf,ER:

Please quote your best offelforthe item/s below. Please do not leave any blank items.
lndicate 'n0" if itern being offered is forfree.

Signature over Printed Name

PositionlDesignation

Office Telephone/FaxlMobile Nos.

Hmailaddress/es

Payment shall be made through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBan{ Transferfacitity, within thirtlt {30} days
after receipt of billing. ln case af accounts maintained in other bank, bank transferfees shall be
chargeable against the creditot's account.

ferffiEg[..4e&ile;

Accaunt Number:
Accaunt Name (should be the exact account name as regisfered in the bank):

Sanking lnstitutian:

PURCHASE OF MEALS AND SNACKS FOR THE CONDUCT OF VARICIUS TRAININGS AND
TECHNO DEMO FIELD DAY

In figur**:

One i-lundred Forfy- Seven Thousand Fort-v & 00/100
Pesos

(Plip 147,$40.$0|

lrase 5 r)t 5

Term$ of Payment:

trn words:


